

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.7537 OF 2023
IN WP/4797/2004

MIR SHOUKHAT ALI MIR TALIB ALI
THROUGH GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY
SAKEB KHAN MOHAMAD ABDUL RASHEED
VS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH MINISTER
LAW AND JUDICIARY DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

Mr. S. T. Shelke, Advocate for the petitioner in wp/4381/2002

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 12th JULY, 2023

P C.

1. Praecipe is moved by way of speaking to minutes of the order dated 10-07-2023.
2. A common order was passed in various matters including writ petition No.4381/2002 though it was not connected with other matters. Thus, writ petition No. 4381/2002 be de-tagged.
3. Corrected copy be uploaded.
4. Motion stands disposed off.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]